Code BID

Company name Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Investment and Development of Vietnam

Date 12/19/2024

Subject Agreement with BIDV Tower JVC

Content:

Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Investment and Development of Vietnam (BIDV) announces the Board resolution dated December 18, 2024 to approve contract, transaction with BIDV Tower Joint Venture Company Limited (BIDV Tower JVC). Accordingly, BIDV has rented the additional space on the floor 11st, 194 Tran Quang Khai, Hoan Kiem district, Ha Noi city from the lessor - BIDV Tower JVC.